Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Ackerman, John Ernest

Akenson, Dylan Matthew

Anger, Monique Mai

Apfel, Chad Jerome

Bellanger, Bruce Allen

Birkenmeier, Jeff Garrett

Butler, Dustin Joseph

Clarke, John Joseph

Dahlstrom, Lucas Daniel

Derousseau, Zachary Fred

Dobbins, Samuel Jospeh

Duffert Patraw, Shelby Catherine

Dushinske, Hunter Allen
Field, Elijah James
Fogel, Erik Michael

Goepfert, Amanda Lee

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male
Male
Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male
Female

Birth
Year

1984

1991

1995

1991
1976
1980

1994

1997

1996

1999

1992

1992

1988
1999
1993
1984

Age

35

28

23

28
43
38

25

204

22

20

26

26

31
20
25
35

Date In

10/8/2019

10/9/2019

10/10/2019

10/9/2019
10/8/2019
10/10/2019

10/13/2019

10/13/2019

10/12/2019

10/9/2019

10/12/2019

10/9/2019

10/14/2019
10/14/2019
10/13/2019
10/8/2019

Release

Date

2/18/2020

Charges

Bail Jumping-Felony
Contempt of Court Procedure
Fraud on hotel restaurant keep

Possession LSD/Psilocin/Meth
Probation Violation

Disorderly conduct

Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana

Operate after revocation

OWI Fourth Offense
Prohibited alcohol concentra

Probation Violation

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Possess Meth Para
Possess Methamphetamine

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Resist or Obstruct Officer

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

Battery
Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

Possess Meth with intent deliv
Possession Drug Paraphenalia

Probation Violation
Probation Violation
Operating While Under the Influence

Possess Meth Para
Possess Methamphetamine
Possession of marijuana



Harrison, Matthew Glenn

Huiras, Patrick Roy

Johnson, Austin Lee

Long, Devin Aedon

Long, Joseph Thomas

Madsen, Brendan James

Mclellan, Carrie Anne

Nelson, Steven Matthew

Newman, Stephen Nathaniel

Ostrowski, Alexandra Megan

Pokorny, Felicia Rose

Potosnak, Jeffrey Charles

Preston, Jeaninne Louise

Quade, Raymond James

Shabaiash, David Alan

Simons, Nicole Marie

Simons-Pfarr, Melayna Rayne

Sorenson, Heather Lou

Male
Male

Male
Male

Male
Male

Female

Male
Male

Female

Female

Male
Female
Male
Male

Female

Female

Female

1983
1972

1999
1991

1981
1995
1999

1987
1983
1993

1993

1961
1951
1972
1984
1974

1999
1980

36
47

20
28

38
24
20

32
35
26

26

58
68
46
35
45

19
39

10/10/2019
10/11/2019

10/14/2019
10/10/2019

10/13/2019
10/15/2019
10/12/2019

10/14/2019
10/8/2019
10/8/2019

10/14/2019

10/9/2019
10/14/2019
10/11/2019

10/8/2019
10/10/2019

10/11/2019
10/10/2019

3/9/2020

Probation Violation

Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession LSD/Psilocin/Meth
Possession of marijuana
Possession of Sch I & II Narc

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Probation Violation

Probation Violation
Probation Violation

Resist or Obstruct Officer
Underage Drinking-Procures 17-20

Probation Violation
Probation Violation

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Operate after revocation

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
IID Tampering/Fail to Install/Violate Court Order
Operate after revocation

OWI Fifth Offense
Vio harassment injunction

Contempt of Court Procedure

Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession LSD/Psilocin/Meth
Possession of marijuana
Possession of Sch I & II Narc
Retail Theft

Possession Drug Paraphenalia

Felon in Possession Firearm
Maintain Drug Traffic Place
Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Probation Violation



Tolefree, Jameck Tawain Male

Torres, Emmanuel Male

Torres, Emmanuel Male

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 37
Female: 10
Male: 27

1976
2001

2001

42
18

18

10/14/2019
10/9/2019

10/13/2019

Probation Violation

2nd degree sex assault child

Bail Jumping-Felony

cause child to expose genitals, pubic area or intimate parts
for purposes of sexual gratification

Bail Jumping-Felony



