Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Ackerman, John Ernest	Male	1984	35	10/8/2019		Bail Jumping-Felony Contempt of Court Procedure Fraud on hotel,restaurant keep
Akenson, Dylan Matthew	Male	1991	28	10/9/2019		Possession LSD/Psilocin/Meth Probation Violation
Anger, Monique Mai	Female	1995	23	10/10/2019		Disorderly conduct Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana
Apfel, Chad Jerome	Male	1991	28	10/9/2019		Operate after revocation
Bellanger, Bruce Allen	Male	1976	43	10/8/2019		
Birkenmeier, Jeff Garrett	Male	1980	38	10/10/2019	2/18/2020	OWI Fourth Offense Prohibited alcohol concentra
Butler, Dustin Joseph	Male	1994	25	10/13/2019		Probation Violation
Clarke, John Joseph	Male	1997	22	10/13/2019		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Possess Meth Para Possess Methamphetamine
Dahlstrom, Lucas Daniel	Male	1996	22	10/12/2019		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Resist or Obstruct Officer
Derousseau, Zachary Fred	Male	1999	20	10/9/2019		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Dobbins, Samuel Jospeh	Male	1992	26	10/12/2019		Battery Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
<u>Duffert Patraw, Shelby Catherine</u>	Female	1992	26	10/9/2019		Possess Meth with intent deliv Possession Drug Paraphenalia
<u>Dushinske</u> , <u>Hunter Allen</u>	Male	1988	31	10/14/2019		Probation Violation
Field, Elijah James	Male	1999	20	10/14/2019		Probation Violation
Fogel, Erik Michael	Male	1993	25	10/13/2019		Operating While Under the Influence
Goepfert, Amanda Lee	Female	1984	35	10/8/2019		Possess Meth Para Possess Methamphetamine Possession of marijuana

Harrison, Matthew Glenn	Male	1983	36	10/10/2019		Probation Violation
Huiras, Patrick Roy	Male	1972	47	10/11/2019		Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession LSD/Psilocin/Meth Possession of marijuana Possession of Sch I & II Narc
Johnson, Austin Lee	Male	1999	20	10/14/2019		
Long, Devin Aedon	Male	1991	28	10/10/2019		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold Probation Violation
Long, Joseph Thomas	Male	1981	38	10/13/2019		Probation Violation
Madsen, Brendan James	Male	1995	24	10/15/2019		Probation Violation
Mclellan, Carrie Anne	Female	1999	20	10/12/2019		Resist or Obstruct Officer Underage Drinking-Procures 17-20
Nelson, Steven Matthew	Male	1987	32	10/14/2019		Probation Violation
Newman, Stephen Nathaniel	Male	1983	35	10/8/2019		Probation Violation
Ostrowski, Alexandra Megan	Female	1993	26	10/8/2019		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Operate after revocation
Pokorny, Felicia Rose	Female	1993	26	10/14/2019		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor IID Tampering/Fail to Install/Violate Court Order Operate after revocation
Potosnak, Jeffrey Charles	Male	1961	58	10/9/2019		OWI Fifth Offense
Preston, Jeaninne Louise	Female	1951	68	10/14/2019		Vio harassment injunction
Quade, Raymond James	Male	1972	46	10/11/2019	3/9/2020	Contempt of Court Procedure
Shabaiash, David Alan	Male	1984	35	10/8/2019		
Simons, Nicole Marie	Female	1974	45	10/10/2019		Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession LSD/Psilocin/Meth Possession of marijuana Possession of Sch I & II Narc Retail Theft
Simons-Pfarr, Melayna Rayne	Female	1999	19	10/11/2019		Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Sorenson, Heather Lou	Female	1980	39	10/10/2019		Felon in Possession Firearm Maintain Drug Traffic Place Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia Probation Violation

Tolefree, Jameck T	awain	Male	1976	42	10/14/2019	Probation Violation
Torres, Emmanuel		Male	2001	18	10/9/2019	2nd degree sex assault child Bail Jumping-Felony cause child to expose genitals, pubic area or intimate parts for purposes of sexual gratification
Torres, Emmanuel		Male	2001	18	10/13/2019	Bail Jumping-Felony
Bookings in the	e Last 7 Days					
Total:	37					
Female:	10					
Male:	27					